DRAPOJILi

HiREHAEE USER MANUAL

WS-SM

VIJI—=NIV b
Shifter Mount

ZE£EDT;FE SAFETY NOTICES

EARICCDORE2LEDTERIZLLBHRIDIX.IELLEH
LTLIEEV . ANDBE. HEDEEZRLET D) UM FHBFD
WelEK TEZFHALTWLWE T . CORURERBIEICED NI fELD T
DADERGEPERERIRZ TS FIC. EMERIINTHEEZ
BULDRETDTTTELIEE L,

ROCEVDeZ Ul EEICEUDBEPEEZX D U CEHAL
TWET,

ABE [ErEEEESBINIAZVNE]TT.
ABE [EOBEEEESBEINDGINE] T .

N [EEEST P,
R B EDIBEDFET DRENNDINEI T,

COEREHRREHSBEV EIFVCEEHICHDNESTEINTT  CORUREHAS TR MDA
HUTCFIREFREEZRHL VI T . HRDTERRICU T ORIRSHIAZ ZHA T
TV BREHCHEOEHED, VDB ZRICBVT, bhSHEVEEICTERKESL. HERE
ZTHRVWIEE TR BEDH 255 E. SRODIRFEED UL FEHET THRUHIIEE L,
@ B=EF(EE - E5IN25ED. COHASZMFTMIULTIIES L,

@ ARBICAEAITDBBNEDE(E. BKDDIRFEED U < [FEEALC &R <TEEL,

Thank you for your purchase.To ensure safe and correct operation,
please read this User Manual thoroughly before use. Retain this User
Manual for future reference. Upon receipt, please verify the package
contents. If any parts are missing or damaged, immediately contact
your retailer or our company.

e|nstruct all users on the proper operation of this product.

efor product inquiries, please contact your retailer or our company.

Please read the 'Safety Notices" thoroughly before using this
product. Failure to follow the safety instructions may result in
serious injury. We are not liable for accidents caused by non-compli-
ance with these instructions.

CERARICHFHHLIEELY PLEASE READ BEFORE USE.

AHRBIE. X—RET)L (BX : WS-BM) [CEIDFMIFTCERAI DT TV 3VmTI,
CEADERIF. R—XEFTIVEHBTTEBALIEEL,

This product is an optional accessory designed for installation on the Base Model (Model : WS-BM).
Please purchase it together with the Base Model for proper use.

RN DEDF I &, BEEPERORERREFIDFT T D THPHIEE,
Do not install it on other products, as it may cause malfunction or accidents.

The following marks classify and explain harm or damage
that improper usage may cause.

This symbol indicates a high risk of death or
A DANGER serious injury.

AWARNING This symbol indicates a risk of death or

serious injury.

This mark indicates a risk of minor injury or
ACAUTION property damage.

| momESEBFOEABERBLTVET, |

| The following marks describe required actions.

CORRIFIERITULIT ‘ CORTRIETUTEWVT
NIFFESIEVIAB T, FWARTY,

This mark indicates what

This mark indicates what ‘
you MUST NOT do.

you MUST do.

VAN (1

o BT HEETPRBEIEE (L ECER. ARDAPYICERT S,
B VPERPBEFEDDETND DD,
ANEE

RIS PER U ARmITER LEL,
T HPEPREDHEZTNDH D,
FEBHTREICTEDIEPTOIRETHER UL,
HAEPEmEODZTND DD,
BEREFVKSICERTDI &,
THOBZENHD D,

® INEVBFFRON Y FHVBRIBETIKERULIEL,
INETFEBBOZENTVBDIZHGRERICKDERDEIRN DD,

NiEE

HHILTORIF, FRZFAUVTRIEODEVWERATITIZ
B DImAEER P ICimER I C T DN D DD,
HHITORIE. ERR—ILEFZENTHRZREIT D&,
REFEZE DT DB ZTNN DD,
HHIUTORIF. ETDNILNERFHDT DL
THPEPBREDODEZTNN DD,
HHITICEERTEZFER UL
HHITEDETU—LDBIET 2HZTNH DD,

0 KIS CRBITET &
O srerzecmoHIBL,

® HIL FESID IR LAEEL,

FHREBRETEIEIE. /ITRILEDLoOD D EffH 5N
TWBH I LRI Do
THPEYPBRIEDEETNL DD,

/A\DANGER

When installing or moving the product, be careful of power
lines, surrounding people, and objects. Failure to do so may
result in electric shock, damage to property, or other injuries.

AWARNING

Do not use if deformed or damaged.
Using while deformed or damaged may cause injury or damage.

Do not use on unstable surfaces or in unstable conditions.
The product may fall or tip over, resulting in injury or damage.

Be careful not to pinch/trap fingers.
Pinching may cause injury.

Do not allow small children or pets near the product.
Small parts present a choking hazard.

/A\CAUTION

Wear gloves and assemble in a comfortable posture.
Risk of injury from sharp parts and edges.

Protect the floor with cardboard during assembly.
Unprotected floors may get damaged.

Ensure all bolts are securely tightened after assembly.
Loose bolts may cause injury or property damage.

Do not use power tools for assembly.
Over-tightening can damage the frame.

o Assemble the Wheel Stand on a flat surface.

® Do not force parts together.

® Prevent cross-threading when tightening bolts.

Ensure knobs are fastened tightly before moving this product.
Loose knobs may cause injury or property damage.

AEY BOX CONTENTS

[FUHIC. TRXTDE@DZE D> TNBHIEZHETELTLIEE LY,
Before starting, please verify that all parts are included.

27X | e 7RI~ M8X50 > IS5UIF Yk
Shifter Plate DI x2 5ot M8X50 & x4 Fange Nut
/ > VI5=T50vh RV~ M8X20 Ty p—
4 5 X1 giifter Bracket DI %2 Boit M8 X 20 X4  \Washer

2 275—0OBORHF  ATTACHING YOUR SHIFTER

275 —DROEIFE AMEZERIHILTEICITOTLEELY,
C Attaching Your Shifter should be done after assembly.

2 I75—DEOMIFAIF FNZENOFIRGRRASZSZSRU T EEL,
Refer to the respective user manuals for instructions on installing Shifter.

*[EEHTE] S[ERER OO IFTNOBEHFEDE | [FHDR—LR—I%
[E; % HzsE E % Enalish CERLEEL,

EAEs https://drapojijp/ Gk https:/drapoji.com | *please refer to our website for 'Compatible Models' and 'Mod-
el-Specific Mounting Hole Combinations.

RIavDiEE ADJUSTING

D I7I—=TS5owk
Shifter Bracket

ITF—XIVN
Shifter Plate

iieksi
(5> DISTANCE

LAY TI—cA
P OEERIEDHHE [ 745 —DED TS |72 SHERIEE L, :
: *To ensure proper fit with your shifter,determine the correct

i direction (vertical or horizontal) for installation.Please refer
: to the "ATTACHING YOUR SHIFTER" section.

BT AT PUY I ZRORTH 2B LB X 585, A—ZEFIL
(WS-BM)ZHELTLEE W, _
*RIE2 B ENE,

First, adjust the Base Model (WS-BM) so that at least two
mounting holes of the Steering Column are visible. *Requires 2 or

more holes.

RIVIVICKDOTF AR—RETIL(WS-BM)ETFH T HEEHHDFT,
This product limits the height adjustability of the Base Model
(WS-BM).

7V(hole)=T  7%(hole)-0



{BHIITFIE ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
EFISANR—RET)L(WS-BM)DIEHIL TZSE T B TLIEETV  AFEIK AL TRDFIEICHEDE T,
é First, complete the assembly of the Base Model (WS-BM).This procedure is for after assembly.

H I CERPE CII AT E B T RIED THHAIL T TLIEE WV 2 TDEHILTHTE T U THMDZIT O T IEE L,
When assembling, do not fully tighten the bolts. Tighten them fully after assembly.

FIE INSTRUCTIONS &  PARTS

1

N—ZXET)V(WS-BM)DENER%
LIFTEIREECLTLIEE LY,
Unfold the base model
(WS-BM).

VIF=T3Twb L/°
Shifter Bracket ° \ x1

Dy —

Washer x2
TI5VIF vy~ )

Flange Nuts & x2
VIOV

Shifter Plate x1
RIL s M8%20

Bolt M8x20 x2
Ty v—

Washer x2
T5VIF vk @)

Flange Nuts & x2

V75— OVNDEEE DS
(F2IbO—5—DEICED

BTLEE L,
B — = Choose the Shifter Plate
Iy V'jji\@rﬁ?“l AR direction that fits your
*Make sure the desired direction is correct. controller model.

HPHII TR NnZfERTda1lC BEFORE USING YOUR ASSEMBLED PRODUCT

NEE /\CAUTION
HHIITE.ETORIVNDFFHDOESNTUVDHER T DT, After assembly, ensure that all bolts are fully tightened.
OO T DT T HEHTDE T HPEYEEDBZFN Insufficiently tightened bolts may lead to injury or damage.
n&Hdo

HEVLWGHEHx COMPANY DETAILS

E.' E A AN "E E

E‘%ﬁsﬁﬁ _EQJ”I%HECBH #=43  Hasegawa Kogyo Co., Ltd.

Ofges T550-0002 El!

BHA:E ABRHFEAX IFE2-1-1 JIFEE 5 —E)V14F English Edobori Center Bldg 14F, 2-1-1 Edobori,
https://drapojijo/ [ DEAEIENE TEL : 06-6446-1858 | https://drapoji.com Nishi-Ku, Osaka, 550-0002 Japan

*COIRERIAZEE. RB)IIIEMKXESHHERE - FHELIBDTT ., EMEAZECET.
% This User Manual is made by Hasegawa Kogyo Co.,Ltd. Unauthorized diversion or duplication is prohibited. 25.09.H




